To:

## **Notice of Determination**

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth St.

Sacramento, CA 95814

Siskiyou County 510 N. Main St. Yreka, CA 9609	•	Contact: Phone: Lead Agency:	Veronica Rivera 530.938.5345 Same
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with §21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number: <u>SCH 2021010086</u>			
Project Title:	College of the Siskiyous	Facility Master Plan U	odate
Project Applicant:	Siskiyou Joint Communi	ty College District	
<b>Project Location</b> : The project is located on the College of the Siskiyous Campus in the City of Weed, primarily in Section 11, Township 41 North, Range 5 West, of the U.S. Geological Survey Weed quadrangle. The majority of improvements would be completed on the south side of College Avenue. The proposed solar field would be constructed on the north side of College Avenue.			
<b>Project Description:</b> The proposed College of the Siskiyous Facility Master Plan Update is intended to guide development to achieve the academic and program goals of College of the Siskiyous through approximately year 2030. The FMP Identifies proposed renovations and new construction on the Weed Campus property that are anticipated to be completed as funding becomes available. Proposed improvements include demolishing obsolete structures; constructing additional student housing, tactical and emergency services training facilities, athletic program facilities, and academic buildings; renovating/expanding existing buildings; and constructing a solar field. In order to accommodate the proposed improvements, COS is applying for a Timber Harvesting Plan (THP) and Timberland Conversion Permit (TCP) for the ±113-acre project site.			
This is to advise that the Siskiyou Joint Community College District Governing Board of Trustees (Lead Agency) approved the above-described project on <u>February 23, 2021</u> , and made the following determinations:			
1. The project will not have a significant effect of the environment.			
2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
<ol><li>Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.</li></ol>			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was adopted for this project.			
<ol><li>A Statement of Overriding Considerations <u>was not</u> adopted for this project.</li></ol>			
<ol><li>Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li></ol>			
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval are available to the General Public at:  College of the Siskiyous			
· Doc	Office of the Superintendent/Presid 800 College Ave. usiWead, CA 96094	lenť,	
Signature: Una	r fulas lar Périas ntendent/President	Date: <u>Feb</u>	ruary 24, 2021
Date Received for filing at OPR:			
Authority cited: §21083, Public Resources Code; Reference: §21000-21174, Public Resources Code.  Revised 2011			

From:

Siskiyou Joint Community College District 800 College Ave. Weed, CA 96094